900228829 07/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Community Bank		12/24/2004	Banking Corp.: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bianchi International	
Street Address:	13886 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1304934	INTERCEPTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2122453009 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2125416222

Email: trademark@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Brendan P. McFeely Address Line 1: Kane Kessler, P.C. Address Line 2: 1350 Avenue of Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2198-2049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan P. McFeely
Signature:	/bpm/
Date:	07/19/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Community_release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0795

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on or about April 17, 1990, Bianchi International ("Bianchi"), executed a Security Agreement - Trademark Assignment (the "Security Agreement") in favor of Community Bank ("Community") granting Community a security interest in the intellectual property identified on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, all of Bianchi's obligations and covenants under the Security Agreement and related loan obligations referenced therein have been satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Community, the secured party under the Security Agreement, hereby releases and discharges the Security Agreement and the security interest filed against the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A and consents to the recording of this Release of Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") for the purpose of having the lien on such collateral released and extinguished as a matter of record.

Community hereby agrees and acknowledges that Bianchi or its assignees or designees may record this Release of Security Agreement with the USPTO without further notice or consent from Community.

Community further agrees, at the expense of Bianchi or its assignees, to take such further actions, execute such further documents and do such other things as, in the reasonable opinion of Bianchi or its assignees, are required to make this Release of Security Agreement of record at the USPTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Release of Security Agreement as of the 24th day December 2004.

COMMUNITY BANK

Name: MARTHA P. YANEZ

Title: SENIAR VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 07/19/2012